Prospectus Rules and should be read in conjunction with the notes
set out below. By its nature, the unaudited pro forma information
below addresses hypothetical situations and does not, therefore,
represent the Operating Group’s actual financial position or results
as at the dates or for the periods indicated. It may not, therefore,
give a true picture of the Operating Group’s financial position or
results nor is it indicative of the results that may or may not be
expected to be achieved in the future. No account has been taken
of any results or other activity since 30 September 2014.

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet

   Adjustments   Unaudited
   30 September   IPO   Pro
   2014   Proceeds   Forma
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)
   £’000   £’000   £’000

Total assets   149,371   23,151   172,522
Total liabilities   100,565   –   100,565
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net assets   48,806   23,151   71,957   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

Annex I

Para 20.4.3

Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Information

14

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement
   Year ended
   30 September   Foster Property   Acquisition   IPO   Unaudited
   2014   Maintenance   Everwarm   adjustments   Adjustments   Pro forma
   (Note 1)   (Note 4)   (Note 5)   (Note 6)   (Note 7)   (Note 3)
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000
Revenue   302,488   3,681   39,061   –   –   345,230
Cost of sales   (271,639)   (2,624)   (24,964)   –   –   (299,227)
   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––
Gross profit   30,849   1,057   14,097   –   –   46,003
Other operating

expenses   (20,040)   (189)   (3,921)   –   –   (24,150)

Adjusted EBITA   10,809   868   10,176   –   –   21,853
Exceptional costs   (4,405)   –   –   –   (3,148)   (7,553)
Amortisation of

acquisition
intangible assets   (5,101)   –   –   (1,283)   –   (6,384)

Operating profit   1,303   868   10,176   (1,283)   (3,148)   7,916
Finance expense   (1,380)   (1)   (7)   –   (1,388)
Investment income   181   10   26   –   –   217
   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––
Profit before tax   104   877   10,195   (1,283)   (3,148)   6,745
Taxation   (485)   (214)   (2,357)   282   693   (2,081)
   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––
Profit and total

comprehensive
income for the year   (381)   663   7,838   (1,001)   (2,455)   4,664   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––   –––––––

Notes:

(1) The net assets and income statement of the Operating Group have been extracted without adjustment from

the historical financial information set out in Part 10 (Historical Financial Information) of this Prospectus.

(2) The adjustment reflects an estimate of the proceeds of the Offer of approximately £30.0 million, after the

deduction of estimated fees and expenses to be incurred of £6.9 million as explained in Part 8 (Operating and

Financial Review) of this Prospectus.

(3) The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets and the unaudited proforma income statement do not reflect